Preliminary Page 1   6/4/2003
Aplus Flash Technology, Inc.
OTP EPROM 2Mbit (256K x 8-bit)
AF27C020 (preliminary)
Features:
•  256K x 8 organization
•  Single +5V VCC power supply ± 10%
power supply tolerance standard

Aplus Flash Technology, Inc.
Aplus reserves the right to change product and specifications without prior notice.
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
AF27 C 020 -X   Y Z
Device Type
AF27
Supply Voltage
C=5V
LV=3V
BV=1.8V
LC=3V ~ 5V, BC=1.8V ~ 5V, BL=1.8V ~ 3V
Device Function
020=2Mbit (256Kb x8)
2048=2Mbit (128Kb x16)
Speed
70= 70ns
90= 90ns
12= 120ns
Package
P= PDIP
S= SOIC SO= SOP
T= TSOP
TS= TSSOP
J= PLCC
Temperature
C= Commercial (0°C ~ 70°C)
I= Industrial (-40°C ~ 85°C)
M= Military (-45°C ~ 125°C)
E= Extended (Like -20°C ~ 85°C)
                                AF27C020
Preliminary Page 16   6/4/2003
Aplus Flash Technology, Inc.
Aplus reserves the right to change product and specifications without prior notice.
REVISION
Version Number Description Page Date
1.0 First Preliminary Draft  8/16/02
2.0 Second Preliminary Draft 4 6/3/03
Aplus Flash Technology, Inc.
780 Montague Expressway, Suite 401
San Jose, CA 95131